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Our definition of REMOTE 

§  Geographical R emoteness 
§  E  xtreme climatic conditions 
§  M anpower problems 
§  O perational challenges / infrastructure 
§  T  echnical hurdles 
§  E  nvironmental sensitivity  
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Remoteness Index (RI) criteria 
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Climatic conditions 
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Highly REMOTE LNG plants 
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Alaska	
   Alaska	
  LNG	
   2023	
   4	
   5	
   4	
   4	
   4	
   5	
   4.4	
  
Indonesia	
   Bontang	
  LNG	
   1977	
   4	
   4	
   5	
   4	
   4	
   5	
   4.3	
  
PNG	
   PNG	
  LNG	
   2014	
   5	
   4	
   5	
   3	
   2	
   5	
   4.2	
  
PNG	
   Gulf	
  LNG	
   2021	
   5	
   4	
   5	
   3	
   2	
   5	
   4.2	
  
Indonesia	
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   4	
   4	
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  W	
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   4	
   4	
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   4	
   5	
   2	
   2	
   5	
   4.0	
  



Geographical and statistical distribution of RI 
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Remoteness Index world map 
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Yamal LNG as example for Arctic conditions 
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 Remoteness Criteria 
§  5 Geographical Remoteness 
§  5 Extreme climatic conditions 
§  4 Manpower problems 
§  4 Operational challenges / infrastructure 
§  3 Technical hurdles 
§  3 Environmental sensitivity  



PNG LNG as example for Tropical conditions 
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 Remoteness Criteria 
§  5 Geographical Remoteness 
§  4 Extreme climatic conditions 
§  5 Manpower problems 
§  3 Operational challenges / infrastructure 
§  2 Technical hurdles 
§  5 Environmental sensitivity  

Piku	
  
the	
  pig-­‐nosed	
  turtle	
  



Conclusions 
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§  Geographical and climatic conditions 
Infrastructure will develop over the years, adverse climatic conditions cannot be changed by 
mankind; thus, this aspect will remain a significant indicator for a competitive, sufficient profit 
generating LNG liquefaction project 

§  Social and environmental issues 
While people may assimilate to changes in their social and cultural life within decades, the 
environment needs much longer periods to recover from imprudent disturbances 

§  Technical and operational challenges 
No project as yet has been shelved due to purely the lack of technological solutions, but due 
to the lack of economical sense of the required technological solutions 

§  Cost impact of Remoteness Index 
A clear view on correlation between remoteness and cost looks as likely to be as absent for 
future projects as has been the case up until now 

§  Usage of Remoteness Index 
The Remoteness Index can be taken as an indication about how challenging can be a new 
LNG project due to its location 

§  PLEASE READ THE FULL REPORT 


